CAD 29 -

AED  971 -

OMR  811 232

KWD 128 -

USD  - -

QAR  198 -

ZAR  366 2

SGD  154 -

MYR  14 -

HKD 27 -

AUD  121 -

Total  6,616 10,462

The Group earns Euro revenues in Europe and also generates local currency revenues and costs in Oman, the
UAE, Qatar, Kuwait, Malaysia, Singapore, Australia, Hong Kong and Canada.  As a consequence the Group’s
pre-tax income and equity is exposed to movements in Sterling relative to the Euro, US Dollar, Singapore
dollars, Malaysian Ringgits, Australian Dollar, Hong Kong Dollar, Canadian Dollar, Kuwaiti Dinar, UAE Dirham,
Omani Rial and Qatari Riyal (the latter three currencies are linked to the US Dollar).  The following table
represents the estimated impact on the Group’s pre-tax income and equity from a weakening or strengthening

of Sterling relative to these currencies based on the current year.

Notes to the Financial Statements continued
For The Year Ended 30 September 2017

Driver Group plc | Annual Report & Accounts 2017

52

23 FINANCIAL INSTRUMENTS AND RISK MANAGEMENT – continued

(b)  Foreign exchange risk - continued

Sensitivity analysis – Impact on Income Statement and on Equity

% change in Sterling relative to: 10%  20%  10%  20%
 Income statement   Equity
 £000  £000  £000  £000

Sterling strengthens relative to Euro (111)  (204)  (84)  (153)

Sterling weakens relative to Euro 136  306  102  229

Sterling strengthens relative to US Dollar (492)  (903)  (369)  (676)

Sterling weakens relative to US Dollar 602  1,355  451  1,014

Sterling strengthens relative to Malaysian Ringgit (18)  (33)  (13)  (25)

Sterling weakens relative to Malaysian Ringgit 22  49  17  37

Sterling strengthens relative to Singapore Dollar 147  270  122  224

Sterling weakens relative to Singapore Dollar (180)  (405)  (149)  (336)

Sterling strengthens relative to Australian Dollar 13  23  9  16

Sterling weakens relative to Australian Dollar (16)  (35)  (11)  (25)

Sterling strengthens relative to Hong Kong Dollar 34  62  29  52

Sterling weakens relative to Hong Kong Dollar (41)  (93)  (34)  (77)

Sterling strengthens relative to Canadian Dollar 4  7  3  5

Sterling weakens relative to Canadian Dollar (4)  (10)  (3)  (8)

Sterling strengthens relative to Kuwaiti Dinar (19)  (36)  (16)  (31)

Sterling weakens relative to Kuwaiti Dinar 24  54  20  46

As overseas profits and non-Sterling income grow, the exposure of the Group’s profit and equity to movements
in Sterling relative to the foreign currencies will increase too.

Notes to the Financial Statements continued
For The Year Ended 30 September 2017

Driver Group plc | Annual Report & Accounts 2017

53

23 FINANCIAL INSTRUMENTS AND RISK MANAGEMENT - continued

(c) Interest rate risk
The Group is subject to fluctuations in interest rates on its borrowings and cash and cash equivalents.  The
Group is aware of the financial products available to insure against adverse movements in interest rates.